श्रेणी SERIES: II

Daman 20th February, 2020 01 Phalguna, 1941 (Saka)

स. : 08

Dated :- 05-02-2020



सत्यमेव जवते भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Block Development Office, Diu

File No. BDO/DIU/ESST/PF/RBB/2019-2020/268

Read: Application dated 13-08-2019 from Shri Rana Bawa, Extension Officer (VP), BDO, Diu.

ORDER

On the basis of the birth records submitted by Shri Rana Bawa, Extension Officer (VP), Block Development Office, Diu, in this context, it is hereby ordered that the name of "Baria Rana Bava" recorded in the Government records/ documents may be read as "Rana Bawa" being his original name as per birth certificate instead of Baria Rana Bava being presently officiating.

This is issued with approval of Secretary (Finance), DNH & Daman and Diu vide approved Note No. 40 dated 07-01-2020.

Sd/-(Saloni Rai) IAS Collectorate, Diu
